For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX6651 evaluation kit (EV kit) is an assembled
and tested circuit board that demonstrates the
MAX6651 intelligent fan controller IC. Windows® 95/98
software provides a handy user interface to exercise the
MAX6651’s features. Order the MAX6651EVSYS for

19-1980; Rev 0; 3/01
Component List
Ordering Information
MAX6651EVSYS SYSTEM COMPONENT LIST
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
MAX6651EVKIT 1 MAX6651 EV kit
MAXSMBUS 1
PC parallel port to SMBus
interface
MAX6651EVKIT COMPONENT LIST
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
Q1 1
TO-220 logic-level N-channel FET
International Rectifier IRFZ24N
(Rdson < 0.1Ω at 5Vgs, 30Vbdss)
Q1 1 Heatsink, thermalloy 6028
Q1 1 No. 4 nut
Q1 1 4-40 x 1/4in machine screw
R1 1 10kΩ ±1% resistor (1206)
R2 1 100kΩ ±1% resistor (1206)
R3 1 560Ω ±5% resistor (1206)
R4–R8 5 49.9kΩ ±1% resistors (1206)
U1 1 MAX6651EEE
None 1 PC board, MAX6651 EV kit
None 1
3 1/2in software disk, MAX6651
EV kit
None 1
MAX6651 EV kit data sheet
(includes MAXSMBUS manual)
MAX6651EVKIT COMPONENT LIST
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
10µF, 25V radial leaded
electrolytic capacitor
C2 0 Open
C3 1 0.1µF ceramic capacitor (1206)
LED1 1 Light-emitting diode
P1 1
2 x 10 right-angle socket
SamTec SSW-110-02-S-D-RA
RP1 1
SIP resistor network, 10kΩ, 6 pins,
common
J1–J5, J7–J12 11 2-pin headers
J1, J5, J8–J12 7 Shunts
PART TEMP. RANGE
INTERFACE
TYPE
MAX6651EVKIT 0°C to +70°C User supplied
MAX6651EVSYS 0°C to +70°C Windows software
SMBus is a trademark of Intel Corp.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
EV KIT FILES DESCRIPTION
INSTALL.EXE Installs the EV kit files on your computer
MAX6651.EXE Application program
LPTCON.VXD Required parallel port driver
MAX6651 EV Kit Files
E
va